

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02020-3595

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/16/2020 In control: City Council

Final action: 7/22/2020

Title: Amendment of ordinance which allowed issuance of additional package goods licenses in 27th Ward

(O2020-1826) by replacing subsection 4-60-023 (27.28) [Wells Street portion] with 4-60-23 (27.13)

[Division Street portion]

Sponsors: Dept./Agency, Burnett, Jr., Walter

Indexes: Ch. 60 Liquor Dealers
Attachments: 1. O2020-3595.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/22/2020		City Council	Passed	Pass
7/16/2020	1	Committee on License and Consumer Protection	Direct Introduction	

-CITY OF CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AFFAIRS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION;

July 15, 2020

TOTHE HONORABLE, THE CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS QF THE CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE ON LICENSE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I transmit herewith, together with Alderman Burnett, an ordinance to correct a previously passed ordinance regarding a liquor moratorium in the 27th Ward.

Your favorable consideration of this ordinance will http://will .be http://be appreciated. Rosa Escareno Commissioner, BACP

laVNORTH LASAItE RTDF.F.T. ROOM 800. CHICAGO. ILLINOIS SOBOZ

Very truly yours,

File #: O2020-3595, Version: 1

ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, On May 20, 2020, the City Council of the City of Chicago passed an ordinance, referenced as O2020-1826, published on pages 17013-17014 of the Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago of that date, amending Section 4-60-023 of the Municipal Code to allow the issuance of additional package goods licenses in the 27th Ward ("Ordinance"); and

WHEREAS, The Ordinance erroneously referenced the address of the segment where the moratorium was lifted as subsection 27.28 of Section 4-60-023, which is Wells Street, from Oak Street to Division Street; and

WHEREAS, The correct address of the segment where the moratorium was intended to be lifted is subsection 27.13, which is Division Street, from LaSalle Street to Sedgwick Street; and

WHEREAS, It is necessary and appropriate to correct this error in order to give effect to the true intent of the sponsor and the City Council; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. SECTION 1 of the Ordinance is amended by replacing "(27.28) On Wolls Straot, from Oak Street to Division Street." with "(27.13) On Division Stroot, from LaSalle Street to Sedgwick Street."

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be effective from its passage and approval and shall be retroactive to May 20,2020.